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Supersedes . i,
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Food Name: Peanut Butter Frozen Cookie D

ough / Pate a biscuits congelée au beurre d'arachide

Finished Foods:

Peanut Butter Cookie / Biscuit au beurre d'arachide

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer

Sub Brand: Sweet Discovery

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimension

Food Item Description

Individually quick frozen pre-shaped, pre-portioned cookie dough pucks.
Each puck weighs about 4 0z (113 g), and bakes up into a peanut butter
cookie. Distributed frozen, ready to be baked and set out for sale.

s may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

| 40z | 113g |
Raw Piece Weight |Prepared Piece Weight Raw Piece Weight |Prepared Piece Weight
4 0z 380z 1139 108 g
Baked Item Dimensions Baked Item Dimensions
Minimum Target Maximum Minimum Target Maximum

Length (") N/A N/A N/A Length (cm) N/A N/A N/A
Width () N/A N/A N/A Width (cm) N/A N/A N/A
Height () N/A N/A N/A Height (cm) N/A N/A N/A
Circumference (") N/A N/A N/A Circumference (cm) N/A N/A N/A
Diameter (") 45 4.85 5.25 Diameter (cm) 11.4 12.3 13.3
Weight (02) N/A 3.8 N/A Weight (g) N/A 108 N/A
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PACKAGING

FDA Product Code:N/A

Facility ID:1101, 110U

USDA Establishment:N/A

Customer Code:N/A

Packaging Format: Dough pieces are packed in poly bag; poly bags are packed in shipping case

Bag

Case

Prepared By: ¢ 7.,

Package Type:

Pieces per Bag :
Bag Dimensions:

Bag Gross Wt. :
Net Wt. statement:
Package Type:
Bag per Case :

Case Dimensions:

Case Gross Wt. :
Net Wt. statement:
Cases per Row (Ti):
Rows per Pallet (Hi):

Cases per Pallet:

Bag Food Contact Surface: Plastic, synthetic - G
80 UPC/GTIN: N/A

E/A TLXNATW XA Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.): N/A

N/A Ibs N/A kg Bag Net Wt. : N/A Ibs N/A kg

N/A

Case UPC/GTIN: 10013087584056

1 Pieces per Case : 80

16.375"L X 10.375"

W X 7.938" H Case Cube (Cu. Ft.): 0.78

21.25 Ibs 9.63 kg Case Net Wt. : 20 Ibs 9.07 kg

80 x 4 0z (113 g) PIECES/PIECES - NET WT/POIDS NET 20 Ib (9.07 kg)
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Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst
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ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:

Eggs :
Gluten :

Allergens Gluten Explained :

Milk :

Peanuts:

Soy :

Wheat :

Wheat Gluten (Canada) :

Prepared By: ¢ 7. —
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INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Ingredient Statement for US Labeling

Ingredients: Enriched bleached flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Peanut butter with
palm oil (peanut butter [peanuts, sugar, salt], palm oil), Margarine (palm oil, water, contains 2% or less of: salt, natural flavor [contains milk], citric acid, vitamin A
palmitate added, beta carotene [color]), Molasses, Eggs, Invert sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Butter (cream [milk], salt), Water, Baking soda, Salt, Soy lecithin, Natural
and artificial flavor.

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat.

Made in a facility that also processes: Almonds, Coconut, Macadamia Nuts, Pecans, Walnuts.

French Translation of Ingredient Statement for US Labeling

Ingrédients : Farine enrichie blanchie (farine de blé blanchie, farine d'orge malté, niacine, fer, mononitrate de thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique), Sucre, Beurre
d'arachide a l'huile de palme (beurre d'arachide [arachides, sucre, sel], huile de palme), Margarine (huile de palme, eau, contient 2% ou moins de : sel, aréme naturel
[contient lait], acide citrique, palmitate de vitamine A ajouté, béta-carotene [colorant]), Mélasse, Oeufs, Sucre inverti, Contient 2% ou moins de : Beurre (creme [lait],
sel), Eau, Bicarbonate de soude, Sel, Lécithine de soja, Ardme naturel et artificiel.

Contient : Oeufs, Lait, Arachides, Soya, BIé.

Ce produit est fabriqué dans une usine qui utilise : Amandes, Noix de coco, Noix de macadamia, Pacanes, Noix.

Prepared By: ¢ _” — Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst
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INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling - English

bicarbonate, Salt, Artificial flavour, Soy lecithin.
Contains: Barley, Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat.

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling -French

Contient : Orge, Oeufs, Lait, Arachides, Soya, Blé.

Ingredients: Sugars (sugar, blackstrap molasses, invert sugar), Enriched wheat flour (contains barley), Peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, palm oil, salt), Palm oil spread
(palm oil, water, butter [milk], salt, natural flavour [contains milk], citric acid, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene [colour]), Liquid whole eggs, Water, Sodium

May contain: Almonds, Coconut, Macadamia nuts, Pecans, Walnuts.

Ingrédients : Sucres (sucre, mélasse verte, sucre inverti), Farine de blé enrichie (contient orge), Beurre d'arachide (arachides, sucre, huile de palme, sel), Tartinade

d'huile de palme (huile de palme, eau, beurre [lait], sel, aréme naturel [contient lait], acide citrique, palmitate de vitamine A, Béta-caroteéne [colorant]), Oeufs entiers
liquides, Eau, Bicarbonate de sodium, Sel, Ardme artificiel, Lécithine de soja.

Peut contenir : Amandes, Noix de coco, Noix de macadamia,

Pacanes, Noix.

Prepared By: ¢ _” — Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst
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CN Statement

Please refer to the Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals.
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NUTRITION VALUES

Retail Panel (per serving) for USA

Retail Panel (per serving) for CANADA

Unbaked Baked® Unbaked Baked*
g =q= Nutrition Facts / Valeur nutritive Nutrition Facts / Valeur nutritive
Nutrition Facts Nutrition Facts -~=ct P acome a1
pour 1/4 morcesu (28 g pour 1/4 biscuit (27 g)
Serving size 1/4 cookie dough piece (28)  Serving size 1/4 cockie (27g) Vaphca @) 1 pee 109 " cookie (7 0] 1 soakim 1100 g
198 moicess (8 g) 1 morcess (1) g L teat (3T ) 1 biwawn (08 g
e T an An | Calories 130 550 | Calories 130 520
Calories 130 520 calories 130 520 Sy T— s ——
gt Irorm turatet o E 08 aanes. vom Sunarss Fat = 108 Fat / Lipides 7 3" % 3% | FatfLipides 7 g 8% s
W Dty Vihoa % Diaity Vbt 5 Cimiby adir” % Claily Visha" Saduraded | saburés 25 g 13% 58 9% Saturated | saturds 2.5g 1% 58 %
Tokal Pt Ty | iy 3 | | Towfm 0 ™ | Tig e « Trang /wans 019 + Trana (wans 019
[re— 1% [k e faborsnd i 1y i | Tig [T Polyunsaturated | polyirsaturés 08 g Polyunsaturated | polyirmsiurés 0.9 g
Trars Fau "o W Niply e ] ] Mongunsaturated f monomnsatures 39 Monoursstursted / moncndstss 3§
(=T I 1t L] ] L | Carbohydrate | Glucides 15 g Carbohydrate | Glucides 15
Morcurastures fo % (] Morureshersied Pt N ] Fiorn / Fisres 19 g 7% FﬁJFb‘H"g 9 4% 7%
Ehomters] = ™ | 2y AR = Smp s 2img 3 Sugars | Sucres 59 9% 38 % Sugars | Sucres 9 2% %
Bt i | s | iy FTa Y St 1ty S| 00wy s P Proth 3
Total Carbobpdrste 149 AL 1w | Totsl Carboyivae i) i . rodmin | sl | Prokesn | Protéines 2 g
Tramary F e 5 K] ™ Cotary F iEar ] L] ™ || Cholesterod f Cholestérol S mg Cholesterol | Cholestéral S mg
Tk Gy = Mg Totm ey ] My Sodmm 125 6% I3 %
rhabirh A e ) [N R Shaies Aaved Bapes L] s | Mg MR i Bodium 123 my 5% 2%
Prowss = [ Pronss E n Potassum S0 mg 1% 5% | Pomssium 80 mg 1% [
—— —— | —— —
Viame O =] P | ey o ] —_p ] [ Caicaum 10 mg 1% 3% | Caleium 10 mg 1% 1%
Caeur % | 5mg Fo) ] b o | Mg Eal Wron [ Fer .75 mg 4% 17 % 7
= = = o )= o - - : - ; iren / Fer 075 mg 4% 17T%
I'etsanarm [ ™ | ity ~ Pt g ™ | 1Ty [ ——Ll LI i1l Apramarn iy 1ish pagiug ) Tarsur poar Uit DA
g e g i 9% o orw b ol

1150 S s . i P Sl S R e & B B DR
Py ey ey
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CLAIMS

Kosher:

Sold to Schools:

Other:

No High Fructose Corn
Syrup

Other:

OU Dairy

Yes

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH / NE PAS CONSOMMER LA PATE A BISCUITS CRUE

Contains a bioengineered food ingredien.

THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL
MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.

CET ALIMENT N'EST PAS UN PRODUIT PRET A CONSOMMER ET N'A PAS ETE TRAITE POUR CONTROLER
LES PATHOGENES MICROBIENS.

Prepared By: ¢ _” — Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst
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STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365

Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Best Before Date Format:

Not applied.

Lot Code Format (explained):

Newark: YNWDDD - Where Y = 1 digit year, NW = Bakery, DDD = Julian Date Cayce: YSDDD (Y=last digit of
current year, S=shift, DDD=julian date)

Storage Conditions:

Keep Frozen

Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day

After Baking Storage Type: Ambient

Shelf Life After Defrosting : N/A

After Defrost Storage Type: N/A

Min-Max. Distribution Temperature:

Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Min. Shelf Life Remaining
at Receipt at DC (Days): 30

Prepared By: ¢ _” — Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst
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PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

For baking instructions, refer to bake chart presented on both this document and on the shipping case.

Prepared By: ¢ 7. —
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ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Prepared By: &, —'-'ﬂ; Emily Kerwick, Regulatory Analyst
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MANUFACTURED BY / FABRIQUE PAR
ARYZTALLC

LOS ANGELES, CA 90045 USA
1-855-4-ARYZTA

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
Julia Kot, R&D, February 22, 2021



